502627843 01/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 2

source=1031-92_Assigment_Executed#page1.tif source=1031-92_Assigment_Executed#page2.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2674452

Stylesheet Version v´	1.2					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA					
Name Execution Date						7
STEPHEN SHALLCROSS			10/30/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	MAINETTI (UK) LIMITED					
Street Address:	ANNFIELD ESTATE, OXNAM ROAD					
Internal Address:	JEDBURGH, ROXBURGHSHIRE,					
City:	SCOTLAND					
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	TD8 6NN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Numbers 204744		Number				
Application Number: 294718		376				
Fax Number: (212)971-0417 Phone: 212-971-0416 Email: jack@jschwartzesq.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JACK SCHWARTZ Address Line 1: 245 FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 1902 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1031-92			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JACK SCHWARTZ			
Signature:			/js/			
Date:			01/09/2014			
			•			

PATENT 502627843 REEL: 031929 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Stephen Shallcross, residing at 28 Alderney House, Willow Crescent, Chester CH2 3LX, United Kingdom citizen of United Kingdom, hereafter referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Mainetti (UK) Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Scotland having its principal place of business at Annfield Estate, Oxnam Road, Jedburgh, Roxburghshire, Scotland TD8 6NN, United Kingdom hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and for the United States, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and claims priority from United Kingdom Design Application No.: GB4029858 filed on May 13, 2013 entitled:

Garment Hanger

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States on said inventions and improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute any documents and cooperate in the prosecution of all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors and assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 30/10/13

Stephen Shallcross

S. Shallrum

1st Witness M Johns (Type or Print)

(Signature in full, No Initials)

2nd Witness G DARROCH (Type or Print)

(Signature in full, No Initials)